APGO Scholars and Leaders January 2024 Session Evaluations-Day 3-Saturday

Q1 Saturday, January 20, 2024: Session # 5 - Leadership and
Management-MylonaSession Evaluation Form

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0
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[ N [ P 3 o
os
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL
Value of Topicl - Not valuable5 - Very valuable 0.00% 5.26% 0.00% 10.53% 84.21%
0 1 0 2 16 19
Quality of the Presentation and Facilitationl - Low quality5  0.00%  5.26%  5.26% 5.26%  84.21%
- High quality 0 1 1 1 16 19
Accomplishment of Objectives1 - Objectives were not 0.00% 5.26% 5.26% 0.00%  89.47%
accomplished5 - Objectives were well accomplished 0 1 1 0 17 19
Usefulness of Information/Skill in my Educational or 0.00% 5.26% 5.26% 5.26% 84.21%
Professional Responsibilities/Career Developmentl - Not 0 1 1 1 16 19
useful5 - Very useful
# COMMENTS FOR SESSION 5: DATE
1 Fantastic discussion. | felt that Dr. Mylona's approach to delivering this topic was just at the

right level, and | really appreciated her intentionality with contextualizing it within the group's
educational interest, as well as her quick rapport with us. | took home a lot of "pearls" that |

will be working to integrate into my work.

S o~ W N

Always helpful to go over these principals and to hear from others about their experiences.
Amazing talk- may have set me on a path that | would not have expected

Loved the interactive session and the very casual nature of interaction with us.

Great session! This helped me to think about leadership in a new/different way.

Dr Mylona was a wonderful educator and leader with what seemed like experience in current

leadership topics. While ppt can feel dry | enjoyed the interactive learning activities that she

integrated into her talk.

7 | understand that not all participants have the same prior experiences. at this point in my

career | need more guidance on navigating the tough stuff in leadership - which may be

coming.
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Q2 | did not attend session 5.

Answered: 0  Skipped: 19

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Check here. 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q3 Saturday, January 20, 2024: Session # 6 - Practical Skills for
Negotiation: Making Things Happen-MylonaSession Evaluation Form

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ | [ P 3 M4
Ws
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL
Value of Topicl - Not valuable5 - Very valuable 0.00% 0.00% 5.26%  10.53% 84.21%
0 0 1 2 16 19
Quality of the Presentation and Facilitationl - Low quality5  0.00%  0.00%  5.26%  10.53%  84.21%
- High quality 0 0 1 2 16 19
Accomplishment of Objectives1 - Objectives were not 0.00% 0.00% 5.26%  10.53%  84.21%
accomplished5 - Objectives were well accomplished 0 0 1 2 16 19
Usefulness of Information/Skill in my Educational or 0.00% 0.00% 5.26% 5.26%  89.47%
Professional Responsibilities/Career Developmentl - Not 0 0 1 1 17 19
useful5 - Very useful
# COMMENTS FOR SESSION 6: DATE
1 This was amazing! | wrote down so many notes on the handouts, practiced these skills in a

dialogue with my wife who is currently navigating a work negotiation with her division chief, and
put them into practice in a meeting | had with my chair when | returned to work later that week.
| see myself referencing this session as an automatic go-to with future work negotiations (and

at home!).

2 This was the best lecture that | have heard on negotiation. Very specific examples and helpful

information for planning.

3 This topic was amazing! The speaker really empowered us and also gave us the tools to better

negotiate. One of the best sessions!
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Q4 | did not attend session 6.

Answered: 0  Skipped: 19

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Check here. 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q5 Saturday, January 20, 2024: Session # 7 - Coaching-HammoudSession
Evaluation Form

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0
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0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
[ N [ P 3 o
os
1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
Value of Topicl - Not valuable5 - Very valuable 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  10.53% 89.47%
0 0 0 2 17 19 4.89
Quality of the Presentation and Facilitationl - Low 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 5.26% 94.74%
quality5 - High quality 0 0 0 1 18 19 4.95
Accomplishment of Objectives1 - Objectives were not 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  100.00%
accomplished5 - Objectives were well accomplished 0 0 0 0 19 19 5.00
Usefulness of Information/Skill in my Educational or 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  10.53% 89.47%
Professional Responsibilities/Career Developmentl - Not 0 0 0 2 17 19 4.89

useful5 - Very useful

a b W N

COMMENTS FOR SESSION 7:

This session opened my mind SO MUCH! This was truly one of the most educationally-rich
two hours | have had in any professional development setting. | really liked how Dr. Hammoud
had us practice in triads, as well as lead a demonstration as an expert in this area. | have
already employed these skills in three meetings with students, residents, and colleague since
leaving ASL.

Again, very helpful and specific suggestions and practices.
| didn’t think coaching would be very helpful but it was a great session!
Thinking of how to incorporate coaching into our programs

This was hands down my favorite session. | have never thought about having a coach before,
but | see the usefulness of it. It definitely is something | plan to incorporate into my
professional life.

Dr Hammoud is teaching, and leadership styles are inspiring! | wish we could have more time
with her. Please be sure her slides are shared. Thank you!!!
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1/29/2024 10:27 AM

1/26/2024 1:49 PM
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Q6 | did not attend session 7.

Answered: 0  Skipped: 19

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Check here. 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q7 Saturday, January 20, 2024: Session # 8 - Professional Networks-
MylonaSession Evaluation Form

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0
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TOTAL

19

19

19

19

DATE

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ | [ P 3 M4
os
1 2 3 4 5
Value of Topicl - Not valuable5 - Very valuable 0.00% 0.00% 15.79%  10.53%  73.68%
0 0 3 2 14

Quality of the Presentation and Facilitationl - Low 0.00% 0.00% 15.79% 21.05%  63.16%
quality5 - High quality 0 0 3 4 12
Accomplishment of Objectives1 - Objectives were not 0.00%  0.00% 5.26%  21.05%  73.68%
accomplished5 - Objectives were well accomplished 0 0 1 4 14
Usefulness of Information/Skill in my Educational or 0.00% 0.00%  15.79% 21.05%  63.16%
Professional Responsibilities/Career Developmentl - Not 0 0 3 4 12
useful5 - Very useful
# COMMENTS FOR SESSION 8:
1 Very valuable way to be thinking about an important aspect of our professional development

with an eye toward our career's medium- and long-term goals. | hadn't previously considered
the importance of having a variety of experience, hierarchical level, and geography; so the

exercise of mapping out our own networks was very eye-opening and thought-provoking.

2 Slight less helpful, | have had some help with this in the past with mentors in my department,
however good to hear.

3 Networking/networks is important but something that would be most relevant for junior faculty.
A lot of folks were late associate level experience and faculty.

4 Highlighted positive and negatives of my present network and how to develop ig

5 This was helpful to think about how to best begin to build out my network.
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Q8 | did not attend session 8.

Answered: 0  Skipped: 19

A No matching responses.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Check here. 0.00%

Total Respondents: 0
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Q9 Additional comments for the ASL Program:

Answered: 7  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

Overall the program was extremely important. My greatest wish is that | had this course five
years ago as an apd so it could shape my performance as a pd. While | am energized | feel
that a lot of the attendee including myself probably needed this much earlier in our career and |
wonder about shifting some of the focus to more junior faculty in future rounds of this course.
Especially for all of the curriculum building and how learning works material.

Session were overall excellent and well done. | would appreciate incorporation of how life
outside work plays into your "vision." | do not expect a session on wellness and understand
that was not the focus, but so much of our decisions are impacted and or depend on our home
lives and maintaining a healthy balance. It was barely mentioned and it's at least 50% of who
we are as individuals and what we want out of our lives and carriers.

The program was better than | could ever have expected! Thank you for the care and thought
in putting this opportunity in place. Also the food was amazing!

Need opportunity built in to address implications within our institutions
This has been so insightful and invigorating. I'm so lucky to be here!
Thank you! | think we are off to an excellent start!

Thanks for all of your hard work on this program. | am thrilled to be in the program and truly
enjoying it. My only suggestion is minor... Others may feel differently, but even thought my
time zone is different, | think we should start at 7am like FDS does so things can wrap up
earlier. | think we were all losing it at the end of each day.
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DATE
1/25/2024 12:03 PM

1/24/2024 3:01 PM

1/21/2024 7:24 AM

1/20/2024 5:43 PM
1/20/2024 5:31 PM
1/20/2024 5:29 PM
1/20/2024 4:45 PM



